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Third Sunday of Lent  
(Sun 9.00am Mass is at St Mary’s, Bampton) 

Sat 23 March 9.45am Holy Souls 
6.00pm People of the Parish 

Sun 24 March 9.00am Elizabeth & Jürgen B. 
3rd Lent Sunday 10.00am Louise Clifford  LD 

11.30am Burford (AF) 
Stations of the Cross at 3.00pm NB time 
Mon 25 March 9.45am Those killed in NZ 

Annunciation of the Lord 
Tues 26 March10.00am at Burford 

6.30pm 
Wed 27 March 9.45am 
Thu 28 March 9.45am 

Fri   29 March  10.00am 
6.00pm Burford 

Sat  30 March  9.45am 
6.00pm Rodrigo Bantug  A 

Sun 31 March 9.00am Adelaide & Guy de M. 
4th Lent Sunday10.00am 

11.30am Burford (PB) 
                          
Adoration of Blessed Sacrament Fridays 
10.30-11.00am   
Confessions  Sat. 10.25-10.45am 
SVP Thur 4 April at 6.15pm NB time 
 
Lenten lunch: Friday 5 April 12.30pm in the 
parish hall. 
 
Swift talk by Chris Mason Tuesday 30 April at 
7.30pm in the hall 
Oxford city-wide Mission 
Syrian Refugees in Witney: Could YOU help? 
Three of the Syrian refugees that Witney Refugee Action 
Group are supporting are currently preparing for their 
driving theory test and desperately need practice! Would 
anyone from St Joseph’s be willing to meet up with them 
somewhere in Witney (perhaps the library?) and go 
through questions with them?  Also, we are seeking a 
local Arabic speaking driving instructor but so far have 
had no joy – any ideas? 
Contact lizedwards1@hotmail.co.uk 

Please pray for those who have died:  Joe Walcott, Marie 
Nancy, George McKeever, Bridget Moynihan, Bernard 
Bowey, Moira Akers , Louise Clifford, Peggy Quinn, Gerry 
McKeever.  
Anniversaries: Jonathan Phillips, Michael Carey, Boris 
Wilenkin, Elizabeth Lackschewitz, Hugh McKenna, Leigh 
Belmont, Elizabeth Wansbrough, Josephine Farrugia, Doris 
Leverett, Kathleen Kearsey, Elizabeth Kelleher. 
Baptisms:  
Please pray for the sick, housebound and those in the 
armed forces suffering mentally and physically from the 
effects of war: Angela Overton, Sue Hand, Kate Gargan, Pat 
Hay, Christopher Joynes, Anne Gillick, Wendy Murray, 
Natalie Romanek, Catherine Robinson, Peter Garfoot, Jen 
Thomas, Peter Doran, Lukasz Konieczny, Justin Family, 
Brendan Reynolds, Marie Whelan, Roy Rosario, Olive 
Harcourt, Doris Statham, Brendan Farrow, Phil Rice, Loretta 
Walcott, Henry Buckmaster.  
 
Four Tuesdays from Tuesday 26 March at 
7.30pm in the parish hall. The Joy of Hope:  
Part 2 

Pilgrimage to the Holy Land: 14-21 Nov 2019 
at cost: £979 for details please contact Susan 
Lovejoy on 07784 946734. 

Easter Walk of Witness on Good Friday 
10.00am to 11.30am 
Holy Saturday (20 April): Easter Family 
Workshop at St John’s 10.30am to 12.30pm 
(crafts, songs, stories)  
 

Holy Week and Easter  

Holy Thursday 18 April, 7.00pm Mass of the Lord's Supper 

Good Friday 19 April,    3.00pm The Lord's Passion;  

                                      7.00pm Stations of the Cross 

Holy Saturday 20 April,  9.45am Morning Prayer 

                                     10.00am Blessing of Easter food 

                                       8.00pm The Easter Vigil 

Easter Sunday 21 April, Normal Sunday Mass times 




